
    
    

    
    

    

    
    
    
      
    
    do - deutsche zeitschrift für osteopathie


    
    
    
    



    

      

  
    	
          
            DE
          
        
	
          EN
        
	
        
          Home
        
      
	
        Products
        	
            
              Journals
            
          
	
            
              Books
            
          
	
            
              Book Series
            
          


        

      
	
        Service
        	
            
              Library Service
            
          


        

      
	
        Help
      
	
        
          Contact
        
      
	
        
          Portal
        
      


  

  
    
    
      
        DO - Deutsche Zeitschrift für Osteopathie
      
    

    

  
    
    
      
        
          Full-text search
        

      

      	Full-text search
	Author Search
	Title Search
	DOI Search
	Metadata Search


    

    
    
    
    
  




  

  
    


  



  	
	
	
	
	
	
        
          Journal
        
        	
                More About This Journal
              
	
                Editorial Board
              
	
                Imprint
              
	
                Media
              


      
	
        
          Authors
        
        	
                Instructions for Authors
              


      
	
          
            Subscription
          
          	
                  Subscription Information & Contacts
                
	
                  Institutional Licensing
                


        
	
        
        
        
          
        
          
            Organisation
            
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
          
        
        	
                Verband der Osteopathen Deutschland e.V.
              
	
                Deutsche Akademie für Osteopathische Medizin e. V.
              
	
                Association Luxembourgeoise des Ostéopathes
              


      





    	
        
        
        
        
        
        
          
          
            
              Not Logged In
            
             
              Login
            
            
              	
                  
                    
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        Username or e-mail address: 
                        
                      

                      
                        Password:
                        
                      

                      
                        
                      

                      Forgot Access Data?
                      
                        Register Now
                      
                      
                        OpenAthens/Shibboleth Login
                      
                    

                  
                


            

          
        
        

        

      
	
        
        
          Shopping Cart
        
        









        
        
      


  

  
    
      
    

    
    
      
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
    
      
        
          
        

      
    
  




      

      

      
        




  



  

  
    
    
      [image: ]
      
    

    
    
      
        
          
          
          
          
            Year (Archive)
            
              
                
                  2005
                

              

              	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2024
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2023
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2022
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2021
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2020
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2019
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2018
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2017
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2016
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2015
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2014
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2013
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2012
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2011
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2010
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2009
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2008
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2007
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2006
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2005
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2004
                      
                    
	
                      
                      
                      
                      
                        2003
                      
                    


            

          

          
          
          
            Issues
            

          

        


        	
                Table of Contents
              
	
            
              
                Current Issue
              
            
          
	
              
                Free Sample Issue (01/2024)
              
            


      
    

    
    
      

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
        
        
      

    
  



    
    
    

    

    

    
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
        
      
    
      
    
      
        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Journals
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          B&G Bewegungstherapie und Gesundheitssport
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          physiopraxis
                        

                      
                    
	
                      
                        

                        
                          manuelletherapie
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
        
          
            
              Related Books
            

            
              	
                      
                        

                        
                          Osteopathy / Manual methods
                        

                      
                    


            

          

        
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
  

    
  

  
  
  






  
  

  
    

  
  
    
      
      
    
    
      
      
    
  



    


  

    

    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    
      
    

    
    
    

    
      
        
          Subscribe to RSS

          Please copy the URL and add it into your RSS Feed Reader.

          
          https://www.thieme-connect.de/rss/thieme/en/10.1055-s-00000120.xml
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
        [bookmark: saveLink]
      
    

    
      
        
      

      
        
      

      
        
          Share / Bookmark

          Facebook
          X
          Linkedin
          Weibo
        

      

    

    

    

    
      
          
              
          
      
    

    

    

    
      
        
        
          
          
          
        
      
    
  


  
    
      
        
          
            
              Download PDF
            
          
        
      

      
        
          
            
          
        
      

    

  

  

  
  
    
  
  




    
    
DO - Deutsche Zeitschrift für Osteopathie 2005; 3(04): 27-29
DOI: 10.1055/s-2005-922424


Service

Varia



Hippokrates Verlag in MVS Medizinverlage Stuttgart GmbH & Co. KG Stuttgart
Der holistische Imperativ in der Osteopathie


Karl-Heinz Weber



Further Information


Publication History

Publication Date:
06 December 2006 (online)










Also available at[image: ]





	
Abstract

	
Full Text




 

[image: SFX Search]

 Buy Article Permissions and Reprints



[image: ]




          
[bookmark: N10837]

Zusammenfassung


Schon der griechische Philosoph Parmenides erkannte, dass das Eine mit den Sinnen nicht wahrgenommen werden kann. Für die Osteopathie gilt gleiches: der für die Behandlung zu suchende Stillpoint ist mit den Sinnen nicht zu beschreiben und trotzdem deren Ziel. Die Vielfalt mit der Einheit in Beziehung zu bringen, ist ein Primärprozess der Gesundheitsfindung, wie ihn auch Still, für Osteopathen bindend, in seinen Werken beschreibt.
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Summary



            
The Holistic Imperative in Osteopathy
          



The Greek philosopher Parmenides recognized that the one cannot be perceived by the senses. The same principle applies to osteopathy: Treatment requires identification of the Still Point, and though it cannot be described by the senses, finding it nevertheless remains their goal. Bringing plurality into balance with oneness is the primary process of health, as Still, the absolute authority in osteopathy, has described in his works.
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Résumé



            
L'impératif holistique dans l'ostéopathie
          



Le philosophe grec Parmenides reconnaissait déjà que l'entité ne pouvait pas être perceptible. Il en est de même pour l'ostéopathie: le stillpoint cherché lors d'une séance ne peut être décrit par les sens et pourtant c'est le but. D'établir un rapport entre la diversité et l'unité du corps est un processus primordial pour recouvrir la santé comme le décrit aussi Still, référence obligatoire pour les ostéopathes, dans ses ouvrages.
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